
High Holiday & Fall Festival 
schedule, 2021 / 5782 
 
 

All High Holiday services will be led by Rabba Kaya Stern-Kaufman and Cantorial Soloist Kochava 
Munro. Limited seating in the Sanctuary & Social Hall. All services available through Zoom. Pre-
registration is required for all indoor Rosh Hashanah & Yom Kippur services (assigned seating). 

Sun. Aug. 22: 11:00 am TI (Portsmouth) Cemetery Memorial service 

Sat. Aug. 28: 8:15 - 10:00 pm Selichot Storytelling and Service, social hall 

Sun. Aug. 29: 12:00 pm Pine Hill (Dover) Cemetery Memorial service; 1:00 pm Forest Glade 
(Somersworth) Cemetery Memorial service 

Mon. Sept. 6: 6:00 - 7:00 pm Erev Rosh Hashanah Seder (Zoom only) 

Tues. Sept. 7:  Rosh Hashanah Day 1 morning service from 9:00 am – 12:15 pm 
9:00 am Family Service, outdoors at 170 State St. 
1:15 pm Tashlikh and Shofar at Prescott Park  
3:30 pm Tashlikh and Shofar at boat lunch beside Swaysey Park, Exeter 
3:30 pm Tashlikh and Shofar at Henry Law Park, Dover 

Wed. Sept. 8:  Rosh Hashanah Day 2 morning service from 9:15 am – 12:15 pm  

Wed. Sept.15: 6:15 - 8:00 pm Kol Nidre Service 

Thurs., Sept. 16 Yom Kippur morning service from 9:00 am – 12:30 pm 

9:00 - 10:00 am Family Service, outdoors at 170 State St. 
6:00 - 6:40 pm Afternoon Service (Jonah)  
6:45 -7:33 pm Neilah Service and Havdalah; Final shofar blast at 7:33pm 

 

Fall festivals 

 
Sukkot 
Mon., Sept. 20: 6:00 pm Erev Sukkot Potluck at Strawbery Banke sukkah 

Tues, Sept. 21: 10:00 am - 12:00 pm Sukkot Yom Tov Service, Sanctuary and Zoom 

Fri., Sept. 24, 6:30 pm Kabbalat Shabbat Service & potluck at Strawbery Banke sukkah 

Sun., Sept. 25, 11:00 am Lulav Parade & picnic lunch, Spiller Farm, 85 Spiller Farm Lane, Wells, 
ME 

Simchat Torah: Tues, Sept. 28  
10:00 am Shemini Atzeret/Simchat Torah service 
5:30 pm Pizza Dinner 
6:30 pm Simchat Torah with “Klezwoods” klezmer band, followed by ice cream buffet 


